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Requests

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.7.1.B.1 to allow a building to exceed 45 feet in
height in a form district transition zone.

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.3.3.C.2.b to allow a structure to encroach into
the required rear yard setback.

Location Requirement  Request Variance

Building Height 45 feet 53 feet 8 feet

Rear Yard Setback 50 feet 35 feet 15 feet
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Case Summary / Background

= The subject property is an undeveloped, 1.8 acre
site located along Maple Brook Drive near the
intersection of Chamberlain Lane and Westport
Road.

= The applicant proposes to construct a new 81-
room hotel on the site, branded Candlewood
Suites.

= The property is located in the Regional Center
form district, but within the transition zone from
the Neighborhood form district to the north-west.
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Case Summary / Background

= The applicant proposes the building to be 53 feet
in height in a transition zone, which allows for
buildings to be 45 feet in height.

= A retaining wall will be needed along the north
and east sections of the property. The northern
section of the retaining wall is proposed to
encroach into the required 50-foot transition zone
rear yard setback.
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Case Summary / Background

Related Cases

= 9-11-01 - The property was rezoned in June 2001
from OR-3 Office Residential to C-1 Commercial.
The planned retail buildings were never
constructed and the property remains
undeveloped.

= 17DEVPLAN1198 - The related detailed district
development plan is scheduled to be heard by the

Land Development and Transportation Committee
on January 25, 2018.
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Zoning /Form Districts

Subject Property:

« Existing: C-1/Regional -
Center
Adjacent Properties:  reoonoos

* North: R-6/Neighborhood
« South: C-1/Regional Center
« East: R-7 & OR-3/Regional
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Aerial Photo/Land Use

Subject Property:
« Existing: Undeveloped
* Proposed: Hotel

Adjacent Properties:

* North: Multi Family
Residential

e South: Commercial and
Undeveloped

« East: Multi Family
Residential and Undeveloped

«  West: Commercial and Multi
Family Residential

A 11350 MaplgetBrook Drive M g,

N 140
Map Created: 1/4/2018
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Site Photos-Subject Property

01 /002018 1221

e . The front of the subject property.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

" O10BI2018 12521

The property to the left of the subject

Louisville property.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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. . The property to the right of the subject
Louisville property.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

U1 /08201 Z=21

oY, | The property across Maple Brook Drive.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

| - The wooded areas which are to be mostly
Louisville preserved.
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Site Plan
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Conclusions

= The variance requests appear to be
adequately justified and meet the standard of
review.

= Must determine if the proposal meets the
standard of review for granting a variance as
established in the Land Development Code
from section 5.7.1.B.1 to allow a structure to
exceed 45 feet in height in a form district
transition zone, and from section 5.3.3.C.3.b
to allow a structure to encroach into the
required transition zone rear yard setback.
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Required Actions

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.7.1.B.1 to allow a building to exceed 45 feet in

height in a form district transition zone.
Approve/Deny

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.3.3.C.2.b to allow a structure to encroach into the
required rear yard setback. Approve/Deny

Location Requirement  Request Variance

Building Height 45 feet 53 feet 8 feet

Rear Yard Setback 50 feet 35 feet 15 feet
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